



2019:HHC:11606

RSA No. 374 of 2019

30.9.2019 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel Dy. A.Gs. for the appellants.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 7719 of 2019

Heard. In the interest of justice, the order pronounced by this Court, on 5.8.2019, upon, CMP No.7719 of 2019, is, made absolute, during, the pendency of the instant appeal before this Court. The application stands disposed of.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

30th September, 2019
(kck)