



2019:HHC:11606

The State of H.P. & others Vs. Om Prakash through LRs.

RSA No. 374 of 2019

20.3.2025 Present: Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice Mr.Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

As the matter has been listed after five years, therefore, as prayed by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, matter is adjourned, to enable him to have current instructions and to verify status of respondents.

List on **8th August, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***20th March, 2025
(Keshav)***