



2019:HHC:11606

The State of H.P. & others vs Om Prakash through LRs

RSA No. 374 of 2019

23.03.2026 **Present:**Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General,
list on 31.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*veena*)