



2019:HHC:11606

The State of H.P. vs. Om Prakash through LRs

RSA No. 374/2019

6.5.2026

Present: Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the appellants.

Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondents, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

6.5.2026
(pankaj)